TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 42) 1989

- I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
 (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe: and
- purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and

 (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

			FIRST SCHEDULE						
			Concessions Approved			P			
				D-+6	Danker	Part	Def.	T## and i	
	Tariff	Description of Coods		Rates of Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From	ve To
	Item	Description of Goods							
ICU	2106.90.09	Artificial sweeteners (other than sa	accharin tablets) in liquid,	Free	Free	99	980535E	8/89	• •
		powder, granules and tablet forms		P	Person	00	000000	0/00	
	2106.90.09	Royal jelly extract - powder form		Free	Free	99	980620C	9/89	• •
	2305.00.00	Groundnut meal, of a type used in st	tockreed for animals	Free	Free	99	980394H	9/89	• •
	3004.20.09	Vancocin capsules 125mg, 250mg		Free	Free	25 26	982318C	8/89	• •
	3004.90.19	Corangin tablets 40mg, 60mg		Free	Free	26 26	982313B	8/89	• •
	3004.90.19	Hytrin tablets 2mg, 5mg, 10mg		Free	Free	26	982314L 880713C	8/89	٠.
ICU	3305.90.00	Natural polysaccharides, vitamins,		Free	Free	99	880713C	4/89	٠.
	2000 00 00	the type used for the treatment of l	nair or pardness	Free	Free	99	980618A	9/89	
	3606.90.09	Firelighters		Free	Free	99	980432D	8/89	• •
100	3921.90.01)			Free	FIEC	33	3004320	0/05	• •
	3921.90.19)			Free	Free	99	980615G	9/89	
	3922.10.00	Solar sink		Free	Free	99	980116C	7/89	• •
	4407.99.59	North American hard (rock) maple	na aga tuawa ag may ba			99		5/89	• •
HO ICU	4823.70.00	Moulded pulp produce trays, excluding	ng egg trays, as may be	Free	Free	99	980107D	3/69	• •
		approved;							
		APPROVED:	(7) MI 145 B1						
		The following sizes are dimensions	(Length x width x Depth						
		in inches):-	0 - 51/0 - 1						
		41/8 x 41/8 x 27/8	8 x 51/2 x 1						
		45/16 x 45/16 x 25/16	8 x 51/2 x 11/4						
		5 x 3 x 1	8 x 61/4 x 5/8						
		5 x 5 x 1	81/2 x 51/4 flat lip						
		5 x 51/4 x 2	9 x 7 x 5/8						
			9 x 7 x 1						
			91/2 x 63/8 x 11/4						
			93/4 x 73/4 x 5/8						
		,	10 x 5 x 5/8						
			10 x 5 x 1						
			10 x 8 x 1						
			$101/2 \times 51/2 \times 5/8$						
			103/4 x 83/4 x 5/8						
			ll x 51/4 flat lip						
			12 x 7 x 5/8						
			12 x 9 x 1						
			12 x 16						
			14 x 18	_	_			0.100	
		High temperature silica fibre batts		Free	Free	99	980561D	8/89	• •
	8421.39.09			Free	Free	99	980616E	9/89	• •
HO ICU	8422.30.09		(L-Bar sealer and hot	Free	Free	99	980614J	8/89	• •
		air shrink tunnel)		_	_			0.100	
	8439.10.01			Free	Free	99	980612B	8/89	• •
	9010.20.09		chines	Free	Free	99	980613L	8/89	
		Upholstered, metal frame baby walkers		Free	Free	99	980524K	8/89	• •
	9401.90.19			Free	Free	99	981038C	10/89	• •
ICU	9405.92.00		ers or lenses excluding	Free	Free	99	980540A	8/89	•
		street lighting lenses							
			SECOND SCHEDULE						
		Concession Approvals	Subject to Prescribed Purpos	ses and Con	ditions				
						Part			
	Tariff			Rates of	Dutv	II	Ref.	Effect	ve
	Item	Description of Goods		Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
	4909.00.00	350 UNICEF greeting cards		Free	Free	99	880360K	9/89	
	8515.21.00	One only Oakley Helix to terminal p		Free	Free	99	980617C	9/89	•
io icu	8704.22.19	Two crew cab and chassis (specified	by the N.Z. Fire Service)	Free	Free	99	980647E	9/89	• •
		viz Scania 93M							
			THIRD SCHEDULE						
		Co	ncession Approvals Withdrawn						
							Ref.		
	Tariff						No.		
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods							
) ICU	Item			••			880713C		
		Description of Goods Natural baldness Metalised film		••			880713C 602165E		
	Item 3305.90.00	Natural baldness Metalised film	FOURTH SCHEDULE	••					
	3305.90.00 3921.90.19	Natural baldness Metalised film	FOURTH SCHEDULE cations for Concessions Decli	••			602165E		•••
	3305.90.00 3921.90.19 Tariff	Natural baldness Metalised film Appli		••			602165E		
ICU	3305.90.00 3921.90.19	Natural baldness Metalised film	cations for Concessions Decli	••			602165E		